## 104000009328

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ac	ldress)			
(Ac	ldress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



500027583945

01/27/04--01050--015 \*\*125.00



J. BRYAN FEB - 4 2004

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registratio Division of	n Section Corporations			
SUBJECT:	The Rock H	louse Stud	lios L.L.C.	
	(Name of Lin	nited Liability Co	mpany)	
The enclosed Articl	es of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for f	iling.	
	Please return all correspon	idence concerning	g this matter to the following:	TOWN CHANGE FLORIDA
	Mar	k Gruber		The state of the
		(Name of Person	)	- Topic 14
	The Roc	k House	Studios	C. L. O. O.
		(Firm/Company)		- Capilla S
	320 s.	Shore Dr.	#14	<b>タ</b> び
•		(Address)		<del></del>
	Miami	FL 33141 City/State and Zip C		
	((	City/State and Zip C	Code)	
For further information	ion concerning this matter, ple	ase call:		
M	ark Gruber	at ( 305	301 - 4017	
	fame of Person)		Code & Daytime Telephone Numb	per)

STREET ADDRESS:

ς,

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:  The Rock House Studios L.L.C.
FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:
The Rock House Studios L.L.C. Rich
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:  Mailing Address:
320 S. Shore Dr. *14 320 S. Shore Dr. *14
Miami, FL 33141 Miami, FL 33141
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:
Angel Ylisash gui Name
12864 Biscayne Blvd. PMB 354 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Miami FLORIDA 33[8] City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 698, Florida Statutes..

Registered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or M	fanaging Member(s): nager or Managing Member is as follows:	<b>5</b> _
The hand and address of each ivial	inager of Managing Member is as follows.	
<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	W. C.
"MGRM" = Managing Member		14 10 14 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
MGR	Mark Gruber	1984.16
	Mark Gruber  320 S. Shore Dr. *14  Miami, FL 33141	MAN CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE
MGRM	Matt Gruber 5300 Kester Ave. #202	· <del>5-</del>
	Sherman Oaks, CA 91411	
		-
		· –
(Use attachment if necessary)		
NOTE: An additional article m	ust be added if an effective date is requested.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
Ma.	of C. Ard.	
Signature of a member of	or an authorized representative of a member.	
(In accordance with section of this document constituthat the facts stated hereion	ion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury n are true.)	
Ma	rk C. Gruber	
Type	ed or printed name of signee	

## Filing Fees:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)